Town of Bloomfield

N1100 Town Hall Road Pell Lake, WI 53157

In compliance with Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, a notice of a meeting of the Town of Bloomfield Town Board is hereby given:

Date: Monday, June 10, 2024

Time: 5:00 P.M.

Place: Bloomfield Town Hall, N1100 Town Hall Road, Pell Lake, WI 53157

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirmation of Meeting Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session: (Discussion & Possible Action)
 - a. Motion to go into closed session Pursuant to Wis. S.S. 19.85(1) (e) to protect the bargaining position of the Town in the possible sale of tax parcel MIR00063. (*Roll Call Vote*)

Bloomfield Police Department

- 5. Discussion to Reconvene into Open Session (Roll Call Vote)
- 6. Discuss Legal Counsel
- 7. Motion for Adjournment

/s/Sue Leedle, Chairperson

Posted: June 05, 2024

Bloomfield Town Hall Pioneer Estates Ivanhoe Clubhouse

Page 1 of 1